7 - 71

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 7 - 71

RESOLUTION SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TRAINEE FOR JULY 1971

WHEREAS the SNOHOMISH HEALTH OFFICER has approved the assignment of Richard Kost, a trainee in Environmental Health, to the Snohomish Health District for the purpose of field training during the months of June, July, and August 1971, and

WHEREAS funds will be deposited in the Public Health Pooling Fund by the State Department of Social and Health Services for payment to Richard Kost, such funds designated "traineeship stipend" and are not salary, and the amount due to Richard Kost at the conclusion of July is \$345.00,

THEREFORE, the BOARD OF HEALTH does approve payment of \$345.00 by voucher to Richard Kost upon completion of July's service subject to certification of the Health Officer that Richard Kost has satisfactorily completed traineeship requirements for the month of July.

Dated this 13th day of July 1971

Richard Slye, Chairman

ATTEST:

Claris Hyatt, M.D., M.P.H. Health Officer

July 13, 1971